

County of Hernando

Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION

PQu No. 23-T00040/AP Q16

Solid Waste West collection center improvements

RESPONSE DEADLINE: April 30, 2025 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Wednesday, April 30, 2025

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc	\$290,903.04
Seggie Custom Builders LLC	\$354,088.40

Tin L Kluis Briggs

BID TAB

Bid Tab			Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc		Seggie Custom Builders LLC				
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
X	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$82,350.00	\$82,350.00	
CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
Х	2	CONCRETE (8" THICK)	205	CYDS	\$750.00	\$153,750.00	\$816.00	\$167,280.00	
Х	3	#5 REBAR (12" O.C. & E.W.)	8280	LF	\$0.89	\$7,369.20	\$1.75	\$14,490.00	
Х	4	DEMO OLD PAVEMENT	8280	SF	\$1.00	\$8,280.00	\$2.40	\$19,872.00	
RAMP	•			'	'	'	'		

	Bid Tab			Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc		Seggie Custom Builders LLC		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	5	CONCRETE FOR: 8" TOP SLAB WITH THICKEND END FOOTER, FRONT WALL WITH FOOTER, 2 SIDE WALLS WITH FOOTERS	97	CYDS	\$1,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$450.00	\$43,650.00
X	6	#5 REBAR	2064	LF	\$0.89	\$1,836.96	\$1.75	\$3,612.00
Х	7	#4 REBAR	2384	LF	\$0.60	\$1,430.40	\$1.65	\$3,933.60
Х	8	#3 REBAR	106	LF	\$0.39	\$41.34	\$1.55	\$164.30
Х	9	DEMO	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
Х	10	FILL (ASSUMED ON-SITE)	1	CYDS	\$62.50	\$62.50	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
CHUTE			l	l	1		1	
Х	11	CHUTE WITH WEDGE ANCHORS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Х	12	CONCRETE FOR: 6" TOP SLAB WITH THINKEND END FOOTER	6.33	CYDS	\$1,500.00	\$9,495.00	\$450.00	\$2,848.50
Х	13	#5 REBAR	576	LF	\$0.89	\$512.64	\$1.75	\$1,008.00
ADDITION	AL		'		1		'	
Х	14	EXPANSION JOINTS	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Х	15	SAWCUT JOINTS	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Х	16	SEED/SOD LOADING DECK AREA	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Х	17	SILT FENCE	1	LS	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Request for Quotation - Solid Waste West collection center improvements

Page 2

Bid Tab			Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc		Seggie Custom Builders LLC			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Total						\$290,903.04		\$354,088.40